



City Council Regular Meeting AGENDA ITEM

NUMBER:
{{item.Number}}

SUBJECT:

First Amendment to the Bioreactor Bypass Agreement with Rain for Rent Expanding Scope of Work and Increasing Total Cost to \$201,580.93 from \$157,773.86 (an Increase of \$43,807.07) and Increase in Expenditure from the Utilities Enterprise Fund to Cover the Entire Agreement. (Citywide) (For Possible Action; Recommendation – Approve)

REQUESTED BY:

Joemel Llamado, Director of Utilities

WARD:

(Citywide)

RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:

It is recommended that City Council approve the First Amendment to the Bioreactor Bypass Agreement with Rain for Rent expanding Scope of Work and increasing total cost by \$43,807.07 and approve increased expenditure from the Utilities Enterprise Fund to cover the entire agreement.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Amount: \$201,580.93

Explanation: Utilities Enterprise Fund

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

610-600339-430625

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

On February 21, 2024, Council ratified the emergency agreement with Rain for Rent in the amount of \$157,773.86 for the rental of pumps to divert influent flows into the bioreactor while repairs were made to the pipe seal.

Due to additional required services and extended lead time on parts, it was necessary for the Utilities Department to add to the services of the rental agreement by \$43,807.07, bringing the total from \$157,773.86 to \$201,580.93. This requires an increased expenditure of \$201,580.93 from the Utilities Enterprise fund.

Staff recommends that City Council approve the amendment of the rental contract with Rain for Rent and authorize spending authority for the entire agreement.

CIP No.

Related Item:

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S): Safe and Livable Community

PREPARED BY:	Respectfully Submitted	MEETING DATE:
Joemel Llamado, Director of Utilities	Micaela R. Moore City Manager	June 5, 2024